

LEORON Institute and ATD Partner to Expand Learning Opportunities in Saudi Arabia

LEORON announces new collaboration with the Association for Talent Development (ATD) to enhance professional development opportunities in Saudi Arabia.

RIYADH, SAUDI ARABIA, October 3, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- LEORON Saudi Experts Institute for Training is proud to announce a new collaboration with the Association for Talent Development (ATD), the world's leading association for talent development. This cooperation marks a significant step forward in enhancing professional development opportunities in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.

Through this collaboration, LEORON will offer courses to assist professionals in their certification preparation for the Certified Professional in Talent Development (CPTD) exam and the Associate Professional in Talent Development (APTD) exam, as well as ATD certificate programs in Coaching, Human Performance Improvement, Instructional Design, and Training and



Facilitation. These programs are designed to provide individuals and organizations with the latest knowledge and skills required for success in the field of talent development.

The partnership with ATD enriches the portfolio of LEORON certification offerings and extends

ATD's reach within the region. Both organizations are committed to providing high-quality learning experiences that will help Saudi professionals excel in their careers and contribute to the growth and innovation of the local workforce.

LEORON's CEO Val Jusufi expressed enthusiasm for this collaboration, saying, "We are thrilled to bring ATD's renowned certification preparation offerings and certificate programs to our clients in Saudi Arabia. This partnership aligns perfectly with our mission to promote continuous learning and development in the region and boost the competitiveness of our clients. We believe that these programs, which help prepare professionals for ATD's certification, will equip them with the tools they need to thrive in the dynamic world of talent development."

"We are pleased to provide ATD professional development opportunities to Saudi learners with experience in human resources, training, and talent development," said Tony Bingham, ATD President and CEO. "Helping professionals grow and develop their careers by learning new knowledge and skills and achieving a certification are a key part of ATD's role, and we welcome the opportunity to continue this work with LEORON," Bingham noted.

This collaboration comes at a time when the demand for upskilling and professional development is on the rise in Saudi Arabia. As businesses and organizations seek to adapt to changing market dynamics, having access to ATD's globally recognized education programs and certifications will be a valuable asset for individuals looking to advance their careers and for companies aiming to stay competitive.

For more information about the ATD certification programs offered by LEORON Saudi Experts Institute for Training, please <u>click here.</u>

About LEORON: LEORON Saudi Experts Institute for Training is a leading provider of professional development and training solutions in Saudi Arabia. With a commitment to excellence and a focus on empowering individuals and organizations, LEORON offers a wide range of training programs designed to enhance skills, knowledge, and performance across various industries.

About the Association for Talent Development (ATD): The Association for Talent Development (ATD) is the world's largest professional membership organization supporting those who develop the knowledge and skills of employees, improve performance, and help to achieve results for the organizations they serve. ATD's members come from more than 100 countries and work in public and private organizations in every industry sector.

ATD Media Contact: Paula Ketter, Senior Manager, Communications, ATD, pketter@td.org

Nikoll Carr LEORON Institute nikoll.carr@uk.leoron.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/659332488

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.